

**CrI. Revision No.963/2024**  
**Vishal Exports Overseas Ltd. & Anr.**

**14.10.2024**

**Fresh revision petition under Section 438 of BNSS 2023 filed. It  
be checked and registered.**

Present: None for revisionist.

Present revision petition has been filed under  
Section 438 of BNSS 2023 against impugned order on charge  
dated 29.04.2024 and charge dated 03.08.2024.

Be listed for consideration on 22.10.2024.

**(Anju Bajaj Chandna)**  
Principal District & Sessions Judge-  
cum-Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI),  
Rouse Avenue District Court  
**New Delhi/14.10.2024**