

**CrI. Revision No. 35/2024**  
**DLCT11-000974-2024**  
**Vishal Exports Overseas Ltd. & Anr. Vs CBI**

**22.10.2024**

Present: Sh. Vikas Sharma, Ld. Counsel for revisionist.  
Sh. A. K. Kushwaha, Ld. Sr. PP for CBI.

Present revision petition has been filed under Section 438 of BNSS 2023 against impugned order on charge dated 29.04.2024 and charge dated 03.08.2024.

Copy of revision petition supplied to the CBI.

Let reply be filed by the CBI by the next date of hearing.

Put up for filing of reply and consideration on 30.11.2024.

**(Anju Bajaj Chandna)**  
Principal District & Sessions Judge-  
cum-Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI),  
Rouse Avenue District Court  
**New Delhi/22.10.2024**