

CNR No. DLCT11-000974-2024
Vishal Exports Overseas Ltd & Anr. Vs CBI
CrI. Rev. No. 963/2024, IA No. 01/2024

25.11.2024

Present: Sh. Vikas Sharma and Sh. Deekshant Kumar, Ld.
Counsels for petitioner.
Sh. A. K. Kushwaha, Ld. Sr. PP for CBI.

An application seeking early hearing of the present case has been moved on behalf of petitioner.

Heard. Early hearing is not possible as the court diary does not permit the same.

Even otherwise, the undersigned has been nominated for attending the Regional Conference of National Judicial Academy at Srinagar and therefore, would not be available on 30.11.2024.

Accordingly, application for early hearing is dismissed.

Let the revision petition be listed for consideration on 07.12.2024.

Date earlier given i.e. 30.11.2024 stands cancelled.

TCR be summoned for the next date of hearing.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)
Principal District & Sessions Judge-
cum-Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI),
Rouse Avenue District Court
New Delhi/25.11.2024