

CNR No. DLCT11-000974-2024
Vishal Exports Overseas Ltd. & Anr. Vs CBI
Criminal Revision No.963/2024

07.12.2024

Present: Sh. Vikas Sharma, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.

Sh. Surendra Singh, Ld. PP for CBI (substitute)

Reply to the present revision petition filed by CBI.

Copy supplied.

TCR received.

Ld. PP for CBI seeks adjournment to advance arguments on the revision petition.

At request, put up for arguments on the present revision petition on 08.01.2025.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)
Principal District & Sessions Judge-
cum-Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI),
Rouse Avenue District Court
New Delhi/07.12.2024