

**Cr. Rev. No. 35/2024**  
**DLCT11-000974-2024**  
**Vishal Exports Overseas Ltd. & Anr. Vs CBI**

**08.01.2025**

Present: Sh. Vikas Sharma and Sh.Deekshant Kumar, Ld.  
Counsels for revisionist.  
Sh. A. K. Kushwaha, Ld. Sr. PP for CBI.

Arguments on the present revision petition advanced  
on behalf of both the sides.

Ld. Counsel for revisionist seeks time to file written  
submissions and judgments in support of his arguments.

Let short synopsis along with judgments relied upon  
be filed within a week.

Put up for pronouncement of orders on 25.01.2025.

**(Anju Bajaj Chandna)**  
Principal District & Sessions Judge-  
cum-Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI),  
Rouse Avenue District Court  
**New Delhi/08.01.2025**