

Cr. Rev. 35/2024
Vishal Exports Overseas Ltd. & Anr. Vs CBI

25.01.2025

Present: Sh.Deekshant Kumar, Ld. Counsel for revisionist

Ld. counsel for revisionist submits that he does not wish to file written submissions and judgments and matter be decided as per material available on record. Ld. Sr. PP is not available today as he has gone to attend one day training program at CBI Academy, Ghaziabad.

Put up for orders on 28.01.2025.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)
Principal District & Sessions Judge-
cum-Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI),
Rouse Avenue District Court
New Delhi/25.01.2025