

Cr. Rev 35/2024

Vishal Exports Overseas Ltd. & Anr. Vs CBI

CNR No. DLCT11-000974-2024

28.01.2025

Present: Sh.Deekshant Kumar, Ld. Counsel for revisionist

(through VC)

Sh. A. K. Kushwaha, Ld. Sr. PP for CBI.

Vide separate order announced today in the open court, the present revision petition is dismissed.

Copy of order be sent to the trial court.

Trial court record be sent back.

Revision petition be consigned to the record room.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)

Principal District & Sessions Judge-
cum-Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI),

Rouse Avenue District Court

New Delhi/28.01.2025