

**IN THE COURT OF SH. DINESH BHATT
PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE-CUM-SPECIAL
JUDGE (PC ACT) CBI ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURTS
NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLCT11-000974-2024

Vishal Exports Overseas Ltd & Anr. Vs. CBI.

CrI. Revision no. 35/2024

25.02.2026

Present: Sh. Suryakant Singla, Sr. Advocate with Sh. Ashok Chhaparia and Sh. Shanto Mukerjee, Ld. Counsels for the Revisionist.

Sh. Satish Garg, Ld. Sr. PP for CBI/respondent alongwith Sh. Vikram Rajak, SI/HIO, CBI, AC-III, New Delhi.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of the revisionist. The same is kept on record.

In terms of orders dated 11.02.2026 in CrI. M.C. No. 2162/2025, the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi has set aside the orders dated 28.01.2025 of this court and remanded back the matter to be heard afresh. The present revision petition be restored/revived on its original number.

Accordingly, put up for arguments on **23.03.2026 at 2.00 P.M.**

TCR be called only after the next date of hearing at trial court i.e. 06.03.2026.

(Dinesh Bhatt)

Principal District & Sessions Judge-cum-
Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI),
Rouse Avenue District Court
New Delhi/25.02.2026