

**CNR No. DLCT11-000974-2024**  
**Vishal Exports Overseas Ltd & Anr. Vs. CBI.**  
**CrI. Revision no. 35/2024**

**06.04.2026**

Present: Sh. Suryakant Singla, Sr. Advocate with Sh. Ashok Chhaparia and Sh. Shanto Mukerjee, Ld. Counsels for the Revisionist.

Sh. Satish Garg, Ld. Sr. PP for CBI/respondent.

It is stated that the trial court record has been sent back as the matter is listed today for recording of evidence.

In view of this, put up for further arguments/consideration on **13.04.2026 at 12.00 Noon.**

TCR be also called for.

**(Dinesh Bhatt)**  
Principal District & Sessions Judge-cum-  
Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI),  
Rouse Avenue District Court  
**New Delhi/06.04.2026**