

CNR No. DLCT11-000974-2024
Vishal Exports Overseas Ltd & Anr. Vs. CBI.
Crl. Revision no. 35/2024

13.04.2026

Present: Sh. Suryakant Singla, Sr. Advocate with Sh. Ashok Chhaparia, Sh. Shanto Mukerjee and Sh. Virender Kumar Singh, Ld. Counsels for the Revisionist.

Sh. Satish Garg, Ld. Sr. PP for CBI/respondent.

TCR received.

Arguments heard from both the sides.

Put up on **23.04.2026** for orders.

(Dinesh Bhatt)

Principal District & Sessions Judge-cum-
Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI),
Rouse Avenue District Court
New Delhi/13.04.2026